
Denison (8-1) -vs- Baldwin Wallace (8-3)
3/14/2026 at Carol Stream, Ill.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Will Rettig (4-0)
Loss: Brit Kostura (3-1)
HBP: Will Rettig, Ryan Paganelis

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Denison 0 1 2 4 0 2 1 3 0 13 20 1
Baldwin Wallace 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 16 5

Denison 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eron Vega 2b 5 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Tristan Kerr ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jackson Loomis 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Lutte lf/1b 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
    Tyler Green ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    George Lee 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erik Sundgren cf 6 2 2 0 0 2 2
Andrew Fazio c 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jack Rollo dh 4 1 3 3 2 0 0
    Brady Olsen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly Crittenberger ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Owen Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flynn Shoop ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Max Fishbein 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Nate Lloyd pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuyper Lashutka lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cade Nowik 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Carson Herman 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bobby Haarde rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
    Ethan Smith ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Garrett Smith rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Rettig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Paganelis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Cerretani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 13 20 12 5 6 10

2B: Jack Rollo (1); Max Fishbein (1); Kuyper Lashutka (1); Carson
Herman (1)
HR: Eron Vega (1)
SH: Kelly Crittenberger (1)
SF: Andrew Fazio (1)
SB: Jack Lutte (1)
E: Garrett Smith (1)
DP: 1

Baldwin Wallace 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Kolenich 3b 5 2 3 1 1 1 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider cf 6 0 1 0 0 1 3
Colin West dh/1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
Ryan Gordon 1b/p 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
    Ethan Kellicker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Dunlap ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Tyler Vogel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddox Tarquino rf/p 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Brady Bly ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Frank Senediak ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carson Petrecca 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt DelDuca 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Mario Escano lf/rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Mason Fixx c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yuri Bellina ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Owen Brazee c 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Matt Terzola ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Nolan Kellicker lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brit Kostura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Coy dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 5 16 4 3 9 15

2B: Sean Kolenich (2); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider (1); Colin West (1)
3B: Colin West (1)
HBP: Colin West (1); Matt DelDuca (1)
E: Sean Kolenich (1); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider (1); Matt DelDuca (1);
Mario Escano (1); Matt Terzola (1)

Denison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Rettig (W, 4-0) 5.0 7 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 21 22 5 4 –
Ryan Paganelis 2.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 1 3 –
Evan Cerretani 2.0 6 4 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 12 14 1 3 –
Totals 16 5 4 3 9 2 0 2 0 42 47 7 10

Baldwin Wallace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brit Kostura (L, 3-1) 4.0 10 7 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 4 5 –
Austin Coy 2.0 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 3 2 –
Maddox Tarquino 1.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 –
Ryan Gordon 0.2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 –
Ethan Kellicker 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 –
Tyler Vogel 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 20 13 11 5 6 0 0 0 0 44 51 10 9



PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 63   Weather: 39 and snowy
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Denison - Top of 1st DEN BAL
Eron Vega grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Jack Lutte singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Erik Sundgren struck out swinging (0-0); Jack Lutte stole second. 0 0
Andrew Fazio popped out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 1st DEN BAL
Sean Kolenich doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider grounded out to 2b (0-0); Sean Kolenich advanced to third. 0 0
Colin West tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Sean Kolenich scored. 0 1
Ryan Gordon popped out to c (0-0). 0 1
Maddox Tarquino struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1

Denison - Top of 2nd DEN BAL
Jack Rollo singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Kelly Crittenberger grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); Jack Rollo advanced to second. 0 1
Max Fishbein doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Jack Rollo scored. 1 1
Cade Nowik grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Bobby Haarde struck out looking (0-0). 1 1

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 2nd DEN BAL
Carson Petrecca grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
Mario Escano singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
Mason Fixx grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Mario Escano out on the play. 1 1

Denison - Top of 3rd DEN BAL
Eron Vega flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Jack Lutte singled to first base (0-0). 1 1
Erik Sundgren singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-0); Jack Lutte advanced to second,
advanced to third on the error. 1 1
Andrew Fazio flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Erik Sundgren advanced to third; Jack Lutte scored. 2 1
Jack Rollo doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Erik Sundgren scored. 3 1
Kelly Crittenberger singled to left field (0-0); Jack Rollo advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to c. 3 1

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 3rd DEN BAL
Matt Terzola lined out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Sean Kolenich singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider grounded out to ss (0-0); Sean Kolenich advanced to second. 3 1
Colin West popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 1

Denison - Top of 4th DEN BAL
Max Fishbein reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 3 1
Cade Nowik singled to center field (0-0); Max Fishbein advanced to second. 3 1
Bobby Haarde singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); Cade Nowik advanced to
third; Max Fishbein scored, unearned. 4 1
Eron Vega homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Bobby Haarde scored; Cade Nowik scored. 7 1
Jack Lutte grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 1
Erik Sundgren grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 1
Andrew Fazio flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 4th DEN BAL



Ryan Gordon singled to right field (0-0). 7 1
Maddox Tarquino flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1
Matt DelDuca pinch hit for Carson Petrecca. 7 1
Matt DelDuca hit by pitch (0-0); Ryan Gordon advanced to second. 7 1
Mario Escano popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 1
Yuri Bellina pinch hit for Mason Fixx. 7 1
Yuri Bellina struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Denison - Top of 5th DEN BAL
Matt DelDuca to 2b. 7 1
Owen Brazee to c for Yuri Bellina. 7 1
Austin Coy to p for Brit Kostura. 7 1
Jack Rollo walked (0-0). 7 1
Kelly Crittenberger flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1
Max Fishbein walked (0-0); Jack Rollo advanced to second. 7 1
Cade Nowik flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1
Bobby Haarde grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 1

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 5th DEN BAL
Matt Terzola struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1
Sean Kolenich struck out looking (0-0). 7 1
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 1
Colin West singled to right field (0-0); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider advanced to third. 7 1
Ryan Gordon struck out looking (0-0). 7 1

Denison - Top of 6th DEN BAL
Eron Vega grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 1
Jack Lutte walked (0-0). 7 1
Erik Sundgren singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (0-0); Jack Lutte advanced to second,
advanced to third on the error. 7 1
Andrew Fazio popped out to c (0-0). 7 1
Jack Rollo singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Erik Sundgren scored, unearned; Jack Lutte scored. 9 1
Kelly Crittenberger struck out swinging (0-0). 9 1

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 6th DEN BAL
Ryan Paganelis to p for Will Rettig. 9 1
Maddox Tarquino singled to second base (0-0). 9 1
Matt DelDuca reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Maddox Tarquino out at second 2b to ss. 9 1
Mario Escano singled to shortstop (0-0); Matt DelDuca advanced to second. 9 1
Owen Brazee struck out swinging (0-0). 9 1
Matt Terzola grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 1

Denison - Top of 7th DEN BAL
Maddox Tarquino to p. 9 1
Mario Escano to rf. 9 1
Austin Coy to dh. 9 1
Colin West to lf. 9 1
Max Fishbein singled up the middle (0-0). 9 1
Cade Nowik struck out swinging (0-0). 9 1
Nate Lloyd pinch ran for Max Fishbein. 9 1
Bobby Haarde singled through the left side (0-0); Nate Lloyd advanced to second. 9 1
Eron Vega singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Bobby Haarde advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; Nate
Lloyd scored. 10 1
Jack Lutte singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (0-0); Eron Vega advanced
to second, advanced to third on the error. 10 1
Erik Sundgren grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 7th DEN BAL
Jack Lutte to 1b. 10 1
Kuyper Lashutka to lf for Nate Lloyd. 10 1
Sean Kolenich flied out to lf (0-0). 10 1
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 1
Colin West hit by pitch (0-0). 10 1
Ryan Gordon singled through the right side (0-0); Colin West advanced to third. 10 1
Brady Bly pinch hit for Maddox Tarquino. 10 1
Brady Bly walked (0-0); Ryan Gordon advanced to second. 10 1
Frank Senediak pinch ran for Brady Bly. 10 1
Matt DelDuca struck out swinging (0-0). 10 1

Denison - Top of 8th DEN BAL
Ryan Gordon to p. 10 1
Frank Senediak to 2b. 10 1
Matt DelDuca to 1b. 10 1
Andrew Fazio singled to right field (0-0). 10 1
Jack Rollo flied out to cf (0-0). 10 1
Owen Miller pinch hit for Kelly Crittenberger. 10 1
Owen Miller flied out to cf (0-0). 10 1
Kuyper Lashutka doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Andrew Fazio scored. 11 1
Carson Herman pinch hit for Cade Nowik. 11 1
Carson Herman doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Kuyper Lashutka scored. 12 1
Ethan Smith pinch hit for Bobby Haarde. 12 1
Ethan Smith singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Carson Herman scored. 13 1
Tristan Kerr pinch hit for Eron Vega. 13 1
Ethan Kellicker to p for Ryan Gordon. 13 1
Tristan Kerr walked (0-0); Ethan Smith advanced to second. 13 1
Tyler Green pinch hit for Jack Lutte. 13 1
Tyler Green grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 13 1

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 8th DEN BAL
Jackson Loomis to 2b for Tristan Kerr. 13 1
George Lee to 1b for Tyler Green. 13 1
Flynn Shoop to ss for Owen Miller. 13 1
Carson Herman to 3b. 13 1
Garrett Smith to rf for Ethan Smith. 13 1
Evan Cerretani to p for Ryan Paganelis. 13 1
Mario Escano walked (0-0). 13 1
Mario Escano advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 1
Owen Brazee singled to right field (0-0); Mario Escano advanced to third, scored on an error by rf,
unearned. 13 2
Nolan Kellicker pinch hit for Matt Terzola. 13 2
Nolan Kellicker grounded out to ss (0-0); Owen Brazee advanced to second. 13 2
Sean Kolenich doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Owen Brazee scored. 13 3
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider struck out swinging (0-0). 13 3
Colin West doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Sean Kolenich scored. 13 4
Aidan Dunlap pinch hit for Ethan Kellicker. 13 4
Aidan Dunlap flied out to cf (0-0). 13 4

Denison - Top of 9th DEN BAL
Colin West to 1b. 13 4
Tyler Vogel to p for Aidan Dunlap. 13 4
Frank Senediak to ss. 13 4
Matt DelDuca to 2b. 13 4
Nolan Kellicker to lf. 13 4



Erik Sundgren struck out swinging (0-0). 13 4
Andrew Fazio flied out to rf (0-0). 13 4
Jack Rollo walked (0-0). 13 4
Brady Olsen pinch ran for Jack Rollo. 13 4
Flynn Shoop struck out looking (0-0). 13 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Bottom of 9th DEN BAL
Frank Senediak struck out swinging (0-0). 13 4
Matt DelDuca singled to center field (0-0). 13 4
Mario Escano grounded out to 3b (0-0). 13 4
Owen Brazee singled through the right side (0-0); Matt DelDuca advanced to third. 13 4
Nolan Kellicker singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Owen Brazee advanced to second; Matt DelDuca scored. 13 5
Nolan Kellicker advanced to second on a wild pitch; Owen Brazee advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 5
Sean Kolenich walked (0-0). 13 5
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sean Kolenich out at second 2b unassisted. 13 5


